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Notice of Discontinuance 

 
Fact Au Resources Corp. and Peter Bradley Kitchen  

 
Securities Act, RSBC 1996, c. 418 

 
 

¶ 1 On September 18, 2024, the Executive Director issued a Notice of Hearing under 
section 161 of the Securities Act, RSBC 1996, c. 418 (the Act) alleging that Fact Au 
Resources Corp. and Peter Bradley Kitchen (the Respondents) failed to comply with an 
order of the Executive Director issued pursuant to section 141 of the Act. 
 

¶ 2 On November 8 and 18, 2024, the Respondents provided the documents necessary to 
comply with the order. On November 24, 2024, the Respondents provided new 
evidence which explained their prior non-compliance. 
 

¶ 3 The Executive Director, considering it would not be prejudicial to the public interest to 
do so, discontinues the proceeding against the Respondents. 
 
Peter J Brady 
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¶ 4 Peter J. Brady 
Executive Director 
 


